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SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 6  

 

AREA LIGHTING SERVICE (Cont’d) 
 

 DELIVERY CHARGES: (Per month) 
 

 

 

Flood Fixture: 

  Effective Date 

12/01/20 05/01/21 05/01/22 

 
Type of Luminaire 

Size of Lamp 
(Initial 

Lumen) 

Bracket 
Length 

Residential Non-
Residential 

Residential Non-
Residential 

Residential Non-
Residential 

High Pressure 

Sodium 

HPS 150 

HPS 250 
HPS 400 

HPS1000 

 

 
 

16,000 

27,500 
50,000 

140,000 

 
 

See (2) below 

See (2) below 
See (2) below 

See (2) below 

 
 

$14.04940 

$15.51905 
$16.86737 

$33.73474 

 
 

$13.95502 

$15.47860 
$16.94826 

$34.04484 

 
 

$14.51574 

$16.03417 
$17.42724 

$34.85448 

 
 

$14.41822 

$15.99238 
$17.51082 

$35.17488 

 
 

$14.94343 

$16.50660 
$17.94072 

$35.88143 

 
 

$14.84304 

$16.46358 
$18.02676 

$36.21127 

Metal Halide 

MH 250 

MH 400 
MH 1000 

 

19,500 

32,000 
100,000 

 

See (2) below 

See (2) below 
See (2) below 

 

$18.01343 

$18.91679 
$31.67182 

 

$17.93253 

$18.94377 
$31.92799 

 

 

$18.61134 

$19.54469 
$32.72309 

 

$18.52776 

$19.57256 
$32.98776 

 

$19.15970 

$20.12055 
$33.68724 

 

$19.07366 

$20.14925 
$33.95971 

BRACKET  

Bracket-single 
Bracket-twin 

   

$0.66067 
$1.32134 

 

$0.66067 
$1.32134 

 

$0.68260 
$1.36520 

 

$0.68260 
$1.36520 

 

$0.70271 
$1.40542 

 

$0.70271 
$1.40542 

Added Facilities 

Additional wood pole 

installed for luminaire 

Wire service (per foot of 

extension) 

   

 

$4.88089 

 

$0.02062 

 

 

$4.88089 

 

$0.02062 

 

 

$5.04290 

 

$0.02130 

 

 

$5.04290 

 

$0.02130 

 

 

$5.19148 

 

$0.02193 

 

 

$5.19148 

 

$0.02193 

Shoebox Fixture:         

Type of 

Luminaire 

High Pressure 

Sodium 

HPS 250 

HPS 400 

 

 

 
 

27,500 

50,000 

 

 

 
 

See (2) below 

 

 

 
 

$21.88308 

$23.11005 

 

 

 
 

$21.88308 

$23.11005 

 

 

 
 

$22.60944 

$23.87713 

 

 

 
 

$22.60944 

$23.87713 

 

 

 
 

$23.27560 

$24.58064 

 

 

 
 

$23.27560 

$24.58064 

BRACKET 
LENGTH 

30” 

   
 

$.0.78202 

 
 

$.0.78202 

 
 

$0.80798 

 
 

$0.80798 

 
 

$0.83179 

 
 

$0.83179 

Added Facilities 
Additional wood pole 

installed for luminaire 

Wire service (per 
foot of extension) 

   
 

$4.88089 

 
$0.02062 

 
 

$4.88089 

 
$0.02062 

 
 

$5.04290 

 
$0.02130 

 
 

$5.04290 

 
$0.02130 

 
 

$5.19148 

 
$0.02193 

 
 

$5.19148 

 
$0.02193 
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