Status: CANCELLED Received: 11/30/2020 Effective Date: 12/01/2020

PSC No: 19 - Electricity

Rochester Gas and Electric Corporation

Initial Effective Date: December 1, 2020

Leaf No. 188

Revision: 10

Superseding Revision: 8

Issued in compliance with Order in Case No. 19-E-0380, dated November 19, 2020.

## SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 6

## AREA LIGHTING SERVICE (Cont'd)

**DELIVERY CHARGES:** (Per month)

			Effective Date					
Flood Fixture:			12/01/20		05/01/21		05/01/22	
	Size of Lamp	Bracket	Residential	Non-	Residential	Non-	Residential	Non-
Type of Luminaire	(Initial	Length		Residential		Residential		Residential
	<u>Lumen)</u>	_						
High Pressure								
Sodium								
HPS 150	16,000	See (2) below	\$14.04940	\$13.95502	\$14.51574	\$14.41822	\$14.94343	\$14.84304
HPS 250	27,500	See (2) below	\$15.51905	\$15.47860	\$16.03417	\$15.99238	\$16.50660	\$16.46358
HPS 400	50,000	See (2) below	\$16.86737	\$16.94826	\$17.42724	\$17.51082	\$17.94072	\$18.02676
HPS1000	140,000	See (2) below	\$33.73474	\$34.04484	\$34.85448	\$35.17488	\$35.88143	\$36.21127
Metal Halide								
MH 250	19,500	See (2) below	\$18.01343	\$17.93253	\$18.61134	\$18.52776	\$19.15970	\$19.07366
MH 400	32,000	See (2) below	\$18.91679	\$18.94377	\$19.54469	\$19.57256	\$20.12055	\$20.14925
MH 1000	100,000	See (2) below	\$31.67182	\$31.92799	\$32.72309	\$32.98776	\$33.68724	\$33.95971
BRACKET								
Bracket-single			\$0.66067	\$0.66067	\$0.68260	\$0.68260	\$0.70271	\$0.70271
Bracket-twin			\$1.32134	\$1.32134	\$1.36520	\$1.36520	\$1.40542	\$1.40542
Added Facilities								
Additional wood pole								
installed for luminaire			\$4.88089	\$4.88089	\$5.04290	\$5.04290	\$5.19148	\$5.19148
Wire service (per foot of								
extension)			\$0.02062	\$0.02062	\$0.02130	\$0.02130	\$0.02193	\$0.02193
Shoebox Fixture:						·		
Type of								
Luminaire								
High Pressure								
Sodium								
HPS 250	27,500	See (2) below	\$21.88308	\$21.88308	\$22.60944	\$22.60944	\$23.27560	\$23.27560
HPS 400	50,000	, ,	\$23.11005	\$23.11005	\$23.87713	\$23.87713	\$24.58064	\$24.58064
BRACKET								
LENGTH								
30"			\$.0.78202	\$.0.78202	\$0.80798	\$0.80798	\$0.83179	\$0.83179
Added Facilities								
Additional wood pole								
installed for luminaire			\$4.88089	\$4.88089	\$5.04290	\$5.04290	\$5.19148	\$5.19148
Wire service (per								
foot of extension)			\$0.02062	\$0.02062	\$0.02130	\$0.02130	\$0.02193	\$0.02193